
No. PW073102-01

PROJECT NO: WRF01-1132

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $1,978,000.00

CHANGE ORDER NO.:  1 DATE: July 25, 2002

DESCRIPTION UNIT

1 NA Replace metal ceiling tiles with standard acoustical tiles 1 1 ($7,452.00) ($7,452.00) ($7,452.00)

2 NA Delete Exterior Burnished Block 1 1 ($15,246.00) ($15,246.00) ($15,246.00)

3 NA Delete Engineer's Office Trailer 1 1 ($799.00) ($799.00) ($799.00)

4 NA Change Material for Security Gates 1 1 ($3,787.00) ($3,787.00) ($3,787.00)

5 NA Delete Stormwater Stormceptor 1 1 ($10,806.00) ($10,806.00) ($10,806.00)

6 NA Change RCP Storm Sewer Pipe 1 1 ($1,870.00) ($1,870.00) ($1,870.00)

7 NA Add Sheet Vinyl Flooring in Locker Rooms 1 1 $6,284.00 $6,284.00 $6,284.00

8 NA Add Building Security System 1 1 $11,415.00 $11,415.00 $11,415.00

9 NA Add Smoke Detection System and Knox Box 1 1 $16,914.00 $16,914.00 $16,914.00

10 NA Add Additional Door Hardware 1 1 $2,115.00 $2,115.00 $2,115.00

11 NA Install Sand Oil Basin in place of stormwater Stormceptor 1 1 $1,803.00 $1,803.00 $1,803.00

Total ($1,429.00)

 

   C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :      $1,978,000.00

CCO #1 NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): ($1,429.00)

CCO #2

CCO #3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $1,976,571.00

PRIOR TOTAL CHANGE TO DATE: ($1,429.00)

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-:  + 11 days                  NEW CONTRACT TIME: February 11, 2003

LINE 
ITEM

CONTRACT 
QUANTITY

INCREASE/ 
(DECREASE)SEC NO

INSTALLED 
PRICE

INSTALLED 
QUANTITYUNIT PRICE

EXTENDED 
PRICE

          CITY OF RAPID CITY

       CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

Scull Construction Service, Inc.

Water Reclamation Facility Improvements - Administration Building

DATE:

DATE:

DATE:

DATE:

$0.00

ENGINEER:  McLaughlin Water Engineers, Ltd.

MAYOR:  

FINANCE:  

CONTRACTOR: Scull Construction Service, Inc.



No. PW073102-01

PROJECT NO: WRF01-1132

Scull Construction Service, Inc. $1,978,000.00

CHANGE ORDER NO.:  1 DATE: July 25, 2002
LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION

1 NA Replace metal ceiling tiles with standard acoustical tiles

2 NA Delete Exterior Burnished Block

3 NA Delete Engineer's Office Trailer

4 NA Change Material for Security Gates

5 NA Delete Stormwater Stormceptor

6 NA Change RCP Storm Sewer Pipe

7 NA Add Sheet Vinyl Flooring in Locker Rooms

8 NA Add Building Security System

9 NA Add Smoke Detection System and Knox Box

10 NA Add Additional Door Hardware

11 NA Install Sand Oil Basin in place of stormwater Stormceptor

    Dan Coon DATE: July 25, 2002

Additional contract time includes 4 days for delays in surveying and 7 additional days for electrical contractor to install security 
system and smoke detection system.

Use of standard acoustical tiles in place of metal ceiling tiles in entryway, lobby, reception area, and hallway.

Delete use of exterior burnished block and replace with standard smooth gray or splitface block as appropriate for adjacent 
block.

REASON FOR CHANGE

Water Reclamation Facility Improvements - Administration Building

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

CITY OF RAPID CITY

       CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

Engineer's office trailer provided by WRF Expansion Contractor.

Material for cantilevered security entrance gates changed from aluminum to galvanized steel.

Deleted in line stormwater Stormcepter. Unit will be replaced with stormwater quality device supplied by South Dakota 
Concrete Products.

PREPARED BY: 

Add non-slip sheet vinyl flooring to locker rooms. Originally exposed concrete floors.

Added building security system to scope of contract. Originally to be supplied by SCADA System supplier. However, cost 
from SCADA System supplier excessive for this item so moved to building contractor scope.

Added building smoke detection system to scope of contract. Originally to be supplied by SCADA System supplier. However, 
cost from SCADA System supplier excessive for this item so moved to building contractor scope.

Add additional door hardware to meet code requirements. Not in original design or scope of contract.

Change RCP storm sewer pipe from Class IV with rubber and concrete bell spigot to Class III with mastic joint sealant.

Install stormwater quality device supplied by South Dakota Concrete Products in place of originally specified stormwater 
Stormceptor.


