
No. PW111203-04

PROJECT NO: WRF01-1132

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $1,978,000.00

CHANGE ORDER NO.:  4 Final DATE: November 10, 2003

DESCRIPTION UNIT

1 NA Repair Lift Station Electronics 1 1 $2,149.00 $2,149.00 $2,149.00
2 NA Revise Lab Electrical Raceways 1 1 ($146.00) ($146.00) ($146.00)
3 NA Replace HVAC Recirculation Pumps 1 1 $11,569.00 $11,569.00 $11,569.00

Total $13,572.00
 

   C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :      $2,040,012.00

CCO #1 NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): $13,572.00
CCO #2
CCO #3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $2,053,584.00

PRIOR TOTAL CHANGE TO DATE: $75,584.00

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-:  0 days                  NEW CONTRACT TIME: April 30, 2003

PROJECT NO: WRF01-1132

Scull Construction Service, Inc. $1,978,000.00

CHANGE ORDER NO.:  4 Final DATE: November 10, 2003
LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION

1 NA Repair Lift Station Electronics

2 NA Revise Lab Electrical Raceways

3 NA Replace HVAC Recirculation Pumps

    Dan Coon DATE: November 10, 2003

INSTALLED 
PRICE

INSTALLED 
QUANTITYUNIT PRICE

EXTENDED 
PRICE

$62,012.00

CONTRACTOR: Scull Construction Service, Inc.

          CITY OF RAPID CITY
       CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

Scull Construction Service, Inc.

Water Reclamation Facility Improvements - Administration Building

LINE 
ITEM

CONTRACT 
QUANTITY

INCREASE/ 
(DECREASE)SEC NO

PREPARED BY: 

HVAC recirculation pumps as sized by the design engineer and installed by the contractor were undersized. Larger capacity 
pumps are required for the system to function properly. Contractor installed as specified and approved. Determined to be a design 
mistake. Design engineer has agreed to reimburse the City for the cost of replacing these pumps.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

($1,429.00)

$41,072.00
$22,369.00

REASON FOR CHANGE

DATE:

DATE:

DATE:

ENGINEER:  McLaughlin Water Engineers, Ltd.

MAYOR:  

FINANCE:  

Installed narrower electrical raceways above laboratory counters. Done to meet space restrictions.

CITY OF RAPID CITY

       CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

DATE:

Repair of sewer lift station electronics damaged by intrusion of rainwater.

Water Reclamation Facility Improvements - Administration Building


